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ONLINE CAPBUILDING ON PRIVATE SECTOR FUND RAISING

1 message

BMB Npd <npd@bmb.gov.ph> Thu, May 13, 2021 at 3:10 PM
To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, Apo Reef DENR <aporeef_denr@yahoo.com>, Tubbataha Reefs
Natural Park <tmo@tubbatahareefs.org>, PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>, Pambc Cdd
<pambccddmimaropa@gmail.com>, neilanthonydelmundo@gmail.com, CDD DENR - 5 <cdddenr5@yahoo.com>, Keith Harvey
Dimaranan <khdimaranan@gmail.com>, redencabug12345@gmail.com, Pia Carino <pia.cddpambcs@gmail.com>, PENRO
Negros Oriental <penronegros@yahoo.com>, Balinsasayao Twin Lakes Natural Park <balinsasayaopamb@gmail.com>,
denr7cdd@gmail.com, Reginaldo Bueno <rgbuenosg@gmail.com>, Zenaida Baisa <zenaida_baisa17@yahoo.com>, eugenia
bautista <eugenianoyabautista@yahoo.com>, samarislandnaturalpark20@gmail.com, CDDR8 DENR
<cdd_denr8@yahoo.com>, PAMBCS DENR10 <r10.pambs@gmail.com>, PENRO Misamis Oriental
<r10penro.misor@gmail.com>, "Mt. Kitanglad PAMB" <kitangladpamb@gmail.com>, r10.mtmalindang.pa@gmail.com,
bomboy_ruf@yahoo.com.ph, pawd regionxi <pawd_regionxi@yahoo.com>, gelarguillas@gmail.com,
hamiguitan.protect@gmail.com, Clint Michael Cleofe <clintmichaelcleofe@gmail.com>, mtaponaturalpark@gmail.com,
denrcmmd12@gmail.com, Yahoo! Mail <pawczmscaraga@yahoo.com>, cleofie.aranas@gmail.com, PASu Agusan Marsh
<pasuamws@gmail.com>, R13 PENRO Agusan Del Sur <penroagusandelsur@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: BMB Bpkmd <bpkmd@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Cmd <cmd@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Wrd <wrd@bmb.gov.ph>, BMB Cawed
<cawed@bmb.gov.ph>, Ryan Cuanan <ryan.cuanan@bmb.gov.ph>, Reneo Vicente <reneo.vicente@bmb.gov.ph>, Babylyn
Cacao <babylyn.cacao@bmb.gov.ph>, Jobert John Bandol <jobert.bandol@bmb.gov.ph>, Daniel Garino
<daniel.garino@bmb.gov.ph>, Francisco Feliciano <francismsf39@gmail.com>, Frances Antonette Brillo
<frances.brillo@bmb.gov.ph>, Maria Gabrielle Jacob <mgjacob98@gmail.com>, Elpidio Gelera <elpidio.gelera@bmb.gov.ph>,
Patricia Sanchez <pgsanchez.bmb@gmail.com>, Angeline Villalba <angeline.\illalba@bmb.gov.ph>, Jennelyn Asegurado
<jennelyn.asegurado@bmb.gov.ph>

Dear Colleagues,

We hope you are well and healthy.

We would like to invite you to the Online Capacity Building on Private Sector Fundraising Workshop to be held on June 16
to 18, 2021. The target participants are the PASus of the 12 PAs who attended the December 2020 PA Financial Plan
Preparation Workshop, representatives from CDD, PENRO planning Officers of the select PAs together with BMB
representatives.

Attached is the signed Memorandum invitation with copy of the draft DENR SO and Program of Activities for your perusal.
Thank you and our kindest regards.

All the best,

National Parks Division

DENR - Biodiversity Management Bureau
Ninoy Aquino Parks and Wildlife Center
Quezon Avenue, Diliman, Quezon City
Trunkline: (02) 8924-6031 loc. 232

Confidentiality Notice: The contents of this message and any attachments are intended solely for the addressee(s) and
may contain confidential and/or privileged information that may be legally protected from disclosure. If you are not the
intended recipient of this message, or if this message has been addressed to you in error, please immediately alert the
sender by reply email and then delete this message and any attachments from your system. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, dissemination, copying, or storage of this message or its attachments is
strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

ﬂ Memo-to-Regions-re-CapB on Private Sector Fundraising Workshop .pdf
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